
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-08 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING  

THE CITY MANGER TO ACCEPT THE IMPROVEMENTS COMPLETED  
UNDER CONTRACT NO. C23-30 FOR THE 2023 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE 

AND REPAIR PROJECT (CIP NO. 21000) AND AUTHORIZING STAFF  
TO FILE THE NOTICE OF COMPLETION 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Albany maintains 30 miles of public streets and roadways, 

with an overall pavement condition index (PCI) of 58 as calculated by the Metropolitan 

Transportation Commission (MTC) in February 2024; and 

 

WHEREAS, on November 16, 2020, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2020-

108 for the FY19/20-23/24 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) and appropriated budget for the 

first three fiscal years of the program; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Annual Street Rehabilitation Program (CIP No. 21000) is included in 

the CIP, and reflects the City’s commitment to ongoing investment into improving and 

maintaining City street conditions, including the Citywide PCI, on an annual basis; and 

 

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2023, the City Council approved Resolution No. 2023-55, 

awarding construction of the 2023 Pavement Maintenance and Repair Project (Contract No. 

C23-30) to Dryco Construction, Inc. in the not-to-exceed amount of $1,120,362.06 and 

increasing budget appropriations for the Annual Street Rehabilitation Program (CIP No. 

21000) from Alameda County Transportation Commission (Alameda CTC) Measure BB and 

VRF (Vehicle Registration Fees) funds as well as local Measure F Street & Strom Drain Tax 

revenues; and 

 

WHEREAS, Contract Change Order #1 to Contract No. C23-30 includes additional 

pavement, curb, and gutter repairs as well as final quantity adjustments in the amount of 

$22,736.04, resulting in a final contract amount of $1,143,098.10; and 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

 

 

WHEREAS, the project is now complete and a Notice of Completion is required to be 

filed with the County Recorder’s Office.  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Albany City Council hereby 

authorizes the City Manager to execute Contract Change Order #1 to Contract No. C23-30, 

accept the improvements completed in Contract No. C23-30, and file the Notice of Completion 

with the Alameda County Recorder’s Office.   

 

 

 _______________________________ 
 ROBIN D. LOPEZ, MAYOR 


